[For Immediate Release]



## ChinaAMC (HK) Secures Consecutive Honors at The Seventh Overseas Golden Bull Fund Awards 2023

[Hong Kong, October 11, 2023] We are pleased to announce that our New Horizon China A Share Fund has once again been recognized at The Seventh Overseas Golden Bull Fund Awards, hosted by China Securities Journal. This year, the Fund has been honored with the "Three-Year Golden Bull Overseas China Equity Fund" award following last year's success, which acknowledge the fund's exceptional performance in the China Equity category. The accolade also marks ChinaAMC (HK)'s fourth recognition at this award.

The continuous accolades received by the New Horizon China A Share Fund demonstrate our consistent exceptional performance and strong investment competence. The Fund is managed by Raymond Jing, who has over ten years of extensive research and investment experience in the China A-share market.

## **About Overseas Golden Bull Fund Awards**

The Overseas Golden Bull Fund Award is dedicated to establishing a scientific evaluation system and exchange platform for overseas securities investment funds and investment managers. They aim to showcase the excellent management institutions and investment managers in the overseas fund industry, helping investors select outstanding asset management institutions in overseas investments and promoting their advanced concepts and successful experiences in investment management. The ultimate goal is to promote the healthy and standardized development of China's asset management industry.

Source: information is from <a href="https://www.cs.com.cn/jnj/jnsm/smjn2023/">https://www.cs.com.cn/jnj/jnsm/smjn2023/</a>, data as of 27 September, 2023.

Investment involves risk, including possible loss of principal. Past performance does not represent future performance. The information contained herein is for informational purposes only and does not constitute an offer or invitation to anyone to invest in any funds and has not been prepared in connection with any such offer. The material has been prepared and issued by China Asset Management (Hong Kong) Limited. This material has not been reviewed by the Securities and Futures Commissions.